

ORDER SHEET

WPO/258/2019
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

LAND AND BRICKS AND ENTERTAINMENTS LIMITED & ANR.
Versus
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

.....

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM SINHA

Date : 21st December, 2020.

Appearance:

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee, Sr. Adv. AGP.

Mr. Somnath Naskar, Adv.

..for Advocae General.

Mr. Alak Kr. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Chandra Das, Adv.

..for KMC.

The Court:-Petitioners go unrepresented. The writ petition contains vires challenge.

List on **18th January, 2021.**

It is made clear, if petitioners go unrepresented on adjourned date or thereafter, the writ petition is likely to be dismissed for default.

(ARINDAM SINHA, J.)

nm