

OD-4

ORDER SHEET
WPO No.258 of 2019
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

LAND AND BRICKS AND ENTERTAINMENTS LTD. & ANR.
VS.
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE AMRITA SINHA

Date:15th June, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Suvadeep Sen, Adv.
... for the Petitioners.

Mr. Dilip Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Chandra Das, Adv.
Mr. Debangsu Mondal, Adv.
... for K.M.C.

The Court:-Due to paucity of time the matter cannot be taken up for hearing immediately at this stage.

Accordingly, let the matter be released from the list of this Bench.

Learned advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioners will be at liberty to mention the matter for hearing before any other appropriate Bench having determination.

(AMRITA SINHA, J.)