

OD-4

WPO/258/2019
IA No.GA/1/2024

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

LAND AND BRICKS AND
ENTERTAINMENTS LIMITED AND
ANR.

-VERSUS-

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND
ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA DUTT (PAUL)

Date : 18th September, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singhee, Adv.

.... for the petitioner.

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Somnath Naskar, Adv.

...for the State.

Ms. Rashmi Bothra, Adv.

...for the respondent no.3.

Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Kumar Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Chandra Das, Adv.

...for the KMC.

The Court: On hearing learned counsel for the parties, let the matter be fixed for further hearing on 20th November, 2025 when learned counsel for the State shall be led by learned Advocate-General, considering prayer (a) of the writ petition.

(SHAMPA DUTT (PAUL), J.)