

OD-3

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/258/2019

IA NO: GA/1/2024

LAND AND BRICKS AND ENTERTAINMENTS LIMITED AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA

Date : 31st March, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singhee, Adv.
Mr. Meghnad Dutta, Adv.
...for the petitioners

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee, Sr. Adv. AGP
Mr. Somnath Naskar, Adv.
...for the Advocate General

Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Kr. Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Chandra Das, Adv.
...for KMC

The Court: Learned Counsel appearing on the behalf of the State prays
for an accommodation.

On his prayer, list this matter for further consideration under the
same heading on 21st April, 2026.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)

bp.